Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN22OAWT 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168339816 Seite 1 von 22
Page 1 of 22

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: AC Wallbox Charging Station
Type Designation:
WPTAC-7KW-S18-TD, WPTAC-7KW-S24-TD, WPTAC-9KW-S18-TD,
WPTAC-9KW-S24-TD, WPTAC-11KW-S18-TD, WPTAC-11KW-S24-TD
Trademark: N/A
FCC ID: 2A4EM-PTYGEVCHARGER
IC: 28264-PTYG
IC company name and
address:
SHENZHEN PUTIAN YONGGAO NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY
CO.,LTD
5FL., BUILDING 2, JINCHI EXHIBITION INNOVATION PARK,
NO.59, HAOYE RD., BAOAN DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN 518100, CHINA
HVIN:
WPTAC-7KW-S18-TD, WPTAC-7KW-S24-TD, WPTAC-9KW-S18-TD,
WPTAC-9KW-S24-TD, WPTAC-11KW-S18-TD, WPTAC-11KW-S24-TD
Operating Voltage: AC 208~240V, 50/60Hz
Testing Voltage: AC 240V, 60Hz
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN22OAWT 002
Seite 9 von 22
Page 9 of 22
Technical Specification of RFID
Operating Frequency: 13.56MHz
Type of Modulation: ASK
Channel Number: 1 channels
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: 6.0 dBi
Technical Specification of Bluetooth (Low Energy mode)
Operating Frequency: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 40 channels
Channel Separation: 1MHz, 2MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: 2.0 dBi
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency:
2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation:
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 Mbps for 802.11n(HT20)
MCS0 ~ MCS7 Mbps for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Number:
11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna